Deon Gericke
“

From: Rose Selepe <seleperose@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, 25 September 2020 13:30
To: ptabar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@ciubadvocates.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za

Cc: sanja.s.law@gmail.com; sanja.s.law@gmail.com

Subject: UNCPPOSED MOTION ROLL 28 SEPTEMBER 2020 STRAUSS A}
Attachments: motion court roli 28 september 2020.pdf

Geod day,

The above refers.

Please take note that due to an issue with emails from the High Court no roli couid be dispatched for Mondays court
roll. Acting Judge Strauss just received the court rol! and it attached herewith.
Please ensure a practice note and draft order are uploaded on case line and all draft orders shouid also be emailed

to the registrar and Strauss Al.

Strauss AJ will be hearing all matters cn teams on Monday 28 September and a link for the teams meeting will be
emailed to the parties on Monday.
Your assistance is appreciated.

Strauss Al
Contact number: Registrar: Rose Selepe Celi: 079 796 9977

Strauss Al: 082 412 6755

Regards,
Selepe Rose




Deon Gericke
L

From: Rose Selepe <seleperose@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, 25 September 2020 10:39
To: ptabar@law.co.za; ptabar@iaw.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

he1@!aw.co.ze; manager@advchambers.co.za; director@lsnp.org.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; manager@gkchambers.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za
Subject: :MOTICN COURT ROLL MONDAY 28 SEPTEMBER 202C STRAUSS AJ

Good day,

The above refers.

Please take note that due to an issue with emails from the High Court no roll has been dispatched for Mon
days court roll. Acting Judge Strauss is also awaiting the court roli and as soon as it is received it wili be em

ailed during the course of Friday 25 September..
If the court roll is received by parties and your matter is uploaded on case line, please check on case line if
Strauss AJ appears on your invite list for Monday on the case line system and also her registrar Rose Selepe

Only in the event that Al Strauss or her registrar does not appear on your case list on case line will you be
authorised to invite Acting Judge Strauss at: sanja.s.law@gmail.com and also her registrar seleperose@yah
00.com on case line in order for the papers to be read by Strauss Al.

Please ensure a practice note and draft order are uploaded on case line and all draft orders should also be
emailed to the registrar and Strauss AJ.

Strauss Al will be hearing all matters on teams on Monday 28 September and a link for the teams meeting
will be emailed to the parties on Monday.
Your assistance is appreciated.

Strauss Al
Contact number: Registrar: Rose Selepe Cell: 079 796 9977 Strauss AJ: 082 412 6755

Regards,
Selepe Rose




28 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRAUS Al

38.

39.

41

42.

43.

45.

46.

47,

NEDBANK VS
L VENTER Vs
. NEDBANK VS

EX PARTE: T SCHMIDT

EX PARTE: C M DU TOIT

EX PARTE: E M PRINSLOO

. EX PARTE: E H HUMAN

EX PARTE: D L HAASBROEK

M A MOKGARUDI VS

H N PARRY Vs

M R-MOCHAKI

RENTAL BOERDERY

A SHIBUR}

MEC OF HEALTH

RAF

65266/17

33469/19

76868/18

74102/14

1583/20

1584/20

26505/20

40598/20

13626/17

26789/18




48.

43.

50.

21

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

STD BANK

STD BANK

M THOLE

L M VISSER

NEDBANK

SBSA

SBSA

SBSA

FNB

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

A

Vs

Vs

VS’

P M NADAR

X B LINKS

B MASEKO

RAF

I G NKATSHASE

AFLOTTER +1

N B CINDH +1

B P NKONYANE

V KABELO +1

77201/17

55689/19

60938/18

46199/18

28696/19

7055/20

67521/19

70216/19

8224/20




iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RABIE J

1. MO NGOMANE Vs
2. FNBBANK VS
3. EX PARTE: | BOTHMA

4. EXPARTE: H F DE KOCK ]

5. EXPARET: M REDELINGHUYS

6. EXPARTE: § C LOGGERENBERG

7. B/C OF SAN TORINI Vs
8. STDBANK Vs

9. EXPARTE: AD VAN DER WALT

J NYUNDU+OTHERS

T C CHOMA

N XUNDU

C NDLOVU

58954/19

3628/19

38059/20

27099/20

26506/20

39003/20

67381/17

1354/20

37424/20




10

il

12,

13.

15.

16

17,

13.

TBOTHA

STD BANK

T SWANEPOEL

S M BONGIONANNI

. ELITEM RECOVERIES

R W SEANE

SB GUARANTEE

58 GUARANTEE

SBSA

Vs

Vs

Vs

V5

VS

Vs

VA

RAF

P NADAR

B SWANEPQEL

DG HOME AFFAIRS

BAHEDE PROJECTS

RAF

L NDLOVU

N MOYO

CLIFTON DUNES INVEST

38465/18
77901/17
1802/96
1306/20
1559/19
59420/17
8226/20
7752/20

15462/13




28 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA-SETHOSA J

13,

20.

21,

22,

23,

24,

25.

26,

27,

28,

29,

CSMAL Vs
A N MTSHWENI! Vs
EX PARTE: J BEZUIDENHOUT

EX PARTE: CJ KLEINHANS

EX PARTE; T MDAKANE

CLMTSHWENI Vs
K VAN BURICK A'A)
EX PARTE: D P STRYDOM+1

EX PARTE: M H FOURIE

STOLTZ VS

STD BANK Vs

W SMAL

MINISTER OF POLICE

MINISTER OF POLICE

D VAN BURICK

SWANKEPOEL

CNDLOVU

39708/20

23852/18

34529/20

34448/20

34445/20

23851/19

17126/20

37423/20

26223/20

1181/20

1354/20




30. BMW FINANCIAL

31

32

33

34

EL

36

37

. ALPHERA FIN

. AAMACAMOQ

. ENDANGERED WILDLIFE VS

AZMACHABA

NV NKOS!

RAF

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

E R DIBETSO

STAR CHOICE TRADING

B P NKONYANE

BOKAMOSG PASSENGER SERVICES CC

20520/20

91479/19

46928/18

1138/20

69845/19

58616/19

70216/19

10553/20




