Deon Gericke

From:

Rose Selepe <seleperose@yahoo.com>

Sent:

Friday, 25 September 2020 13:30

To:

ptabar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za

Cc:

sanja.s.law@gmail.com; sanja.s.law@gmail.com

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL 28 SEPTEMBER 2020 STRAUSS AJ

Attachments:

motion court roll 28 september 2020.pdf

Good day,

The above refers.

Please take note that due to an issue with emails from the High Court no roll could be dispatched for Mondays court roll. Acting Judge Strauss just received the court roll and it attached herewith.

Please ensure a practice note and draft order are uploaded on case line and all draft orders should also be emailed to the registrar and Strauss AJ.

Strauss AJ will be hearing all matters on teams on Monday 28 September and a link for the teams meeting will be emailed to the parties on Monday.

Your assistance is appreciated.

Strauss AJ

Contact number: Registrar: Rose Selepe Cell: 079 796 9977

Strauss AJ: 082 412 6755

Regards, Selepe Rose

Deon Gericke

From:

Rose Selepe <seleperose@yahoo.com>

Sent:

Friday, 25 September 2020 10:39

To:

ptabar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

he1@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; director@lsnp.org.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; manager@gkchambers.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za

Subject:

:MOTION COURT ROLL MONDAY 28 SEPTEMBER 2020 STRAUSS AJ

Good day,

The above refers.

Please take note that due to an issue with emails from the High Court no roll has been dispatched for Mon days court roll. Acting Judge Strauss is also awaiting the court roll and as soon as it is received it will be em ailed during the course of Friday 25 September..

If the court roll is received by parties and your matter is uploaded on case line, please check on case line if Strauss AJ appears on your invite list for Monday on the case line system and also her registrar Rose Selepe

Only in the event that AJ Strauss or her registrar does not appear on your case list on case line will you be authorised to invite Acting Judge Strauss at: sanja.s.law@gmail.com and also her registrar seleperose@yah oo.com on case line in order for the papers to be read by Strauss AJ.

Please ensure a practice note and draft order are uploaded on case line and all draft orders should also be emailed to the registrar and Strauss AJ.

Strauss AJ will be hearing all matters on teams on Monday 28 September and a link for the teams meeting will be emailed to the parties on Monday.

Your assistance is appreciated.

Strauss AJ

Contact number: Registrar: Rose Selepe Cell: 079 796 9977 Strauss AJ: 082 412 6755

Regards, Selepe Rose

28 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRAUS AJ

38. NEDBANK	VS	M R-MOCHAKI	65266/17
39. L VENTER	VS	RENTAL BOERDERY	33469/19
40. NEDBANK	V\$	A SHIBURI	76869/18
41. EX PARTE: T SCHM	IDT	Selepero, com	74102/14
42. EX PARTE: C M DU	TOIT	Seleptrose con Seleptros con Gana, s. law Sanja, s. law Ognail. com	1583/20
43. EX PARTE: E M PRI	NSLOO	6 Juan.	1584/20
44. EX PARTE: E H HUN	∕ IAN	=	26505/20
45. EX PARTE: D L HAA	SBROEK		40598/20
46. M A MOKGARUDI	VS	MEC OF HEALTH	13626/17
47. H N PARRY	VS	RAF	26789/18

48. STD BANK	VS	P M NADAR	77 9 01 /1 7
49. STD BANK	VS	X B LINKS	55699/19
50. M THOLE	VS	B MASEKO	60938/18
51. L M VISSER	VS	RAF	46199/18
52. NEDBANK	VS	I G NKATSHASE	28696/19
53. SBSA	VS	A F LOTTER +1	7055/20
54. SBSA	VS	N B CINDI +1	67521/19
55. SBSA	VS	B P NKONYANE	70216/19
56. FNB	vs Ţ	V KABELO +1	8224/20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RABIE J

				57
1	. M O NGOMANE	VS	J NYUNDU+OTHERS	58954/19
2.	. FNB BANK	V\$	T C CHOMA	3628/19
3.	EX PARTE: I BOTHMA	, `		38059/20
4.	EX PARTE: H F DE KOCK			27099/20
5.	EX PARET: M REDELINGHUYS			26506/20
6.	EX PARTE: S C LOGGERENBERG		790	39003/20
7.	B/C OF SAN TORINI	VS	N XUNDU	67381/17
8.	STD BANK	VS	C NDLOVU	1354/20
9.	EX PARTE: A D VAN DER WALT		=	37424/20

10. T BOTHA	VS	RAF *	38469/18
11. STD BANK	V\$	P NADAR	77901/17
12. TSWANEPOEL	V\$	B SWANEPOEL	1802/96
13. S M BONGIONANNI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	1306/20
14. ELITEM RECOVERIES	VS	BAHEDE PROJECTS	1559/19
15. R W SEANE	VS	RAF	59420/17
16. SB GUARANTEE	vs	L NDLOVÚ	8226/20
17. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N MOYO	7752/20
18. SBSA	VS	CLIFTON DUNES INVEST	19462/13

₹

28 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA-SETHOSA J

19. C SMAL	VS	WJSMAL		39708/20
20. A N MTSHWENI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE		23852/19
21. EX PARTE: J BEZUI	DENHOUT			34529/20
22. EX PARTE: C J KLEI	NHANS			34446/20
23. EX PARTE; T MDAI	KANE			34445/20
24. C L MTSHWENI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	Si .	23851/19
25. K VAN BURICK	VS	D VAN BURICK		17126/20
26. EX PARTE: D P STR	YDOM+1			37423/20
27. EX PARTE: M H FOI	URIE			26223/20
28. STOLTZ	VS	SWANEPOEL		1181/20
29. STD BANK	VS	C NDLOYU		1354/20

30. BMW FINANCIAL	V\$	A Z MACHABA	20520/20
31. ALPHERA FIN	VS	N V NKOSI	91479/19
32. A A MACAMO	VS	RAF	46928/18
33. ENDANGERED WILDLIF	E VS	MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT	1138/20
34. NEDBANK	VS	E R DIBETSO	69845/19
35. SBSA	VS	STAR CHOICE TRADING	58616/19
36. SBSA	VS	B P NKONYANE	70216/19
37. L RAY	VS	BOKAMOSO PASSENGER SERVICES CC	10553/20